			RDER FOR	SUPPI	IES OR SE	RVICE					PAGE 1 OF	8
1 CONTRACT/PURC AGREEMENT NO W911QY-13-D-0(		2	DELIVERY ORDER	R/ CALL NO	3 DATE OF ORD (YYYYMMMDD) 2020 Apr 17	ER/CALL 4 R			TNO	5 P	RIORITY	
6 ISSUED BY W6QK ACC-APG NA CONTRACTING DIV BLDG 1 GENERAL NATICK MA 01760-5	TICK	CODE	W911QY	DCMA 6038	MINISTERED SALT LAKE CIT ASPEN AVE, BLD LAKE CITY UT 84	G 1289 HILL /	than 6)	CODE	S4501A		DELIVERY X DESTIN OTHEN	NATION R
NAME (b) (6)	DEFENS	E, LLC   14	088J2		FACILITY		(YY) SEE SO 12 DISC Net 14 Da	IVER TO FOB (YMMMDD) CHEDULE OUNT TERMS (SS IL INVOICI	5		WOMEN	ANTAGE -OWNED
14 SHIP TO BATTELLE MEMORI BATTELLE EASTER TECHNOLOGY CEN 1200 TECHNOLOGY ABERDEEN MD 210	N SCIENC ITER, STI DR	IUTE	W 56 XN H	DEFE DFAS WEST P.O. E	AYMENT WILI NSE FINANCE A COLUMBUS CEN ENTITLEMENT C 30X 182317 MBUS OH 43218-	ND ACCOUN TER PERATIONS		CODE HQ03	39	п	MARK AJ ACKAGES PAPERS W DENTIFIC A NUMBERS LOCKS 1 A	AND ITH TIO N IN
16 DELIVE CALL OF PURCHA ORDER NAME OF CO If this box is 1 17 ACCOUNTING	SE ONTRAC	Reference you Furnish the fo ACCEPTAN ORDERAS AND CONE CTOR supplier must s	llowing on terms spec NCE THE CONT IT MAY PREVIC DITIONS SET FO	RACTOR H RACTOR H DUSLY HAV RTH, AND SIGNATUF nd return the	EF: EREBY ACCEP E BEEN OR IS AGREES TO PE RE	TSTHE OF NOW MODI RFORM TH	FER RE FIED, S E Same T Y	PRESENTE UBJECT TO	D BY THE O ALL OF 7	NUMBER The term	ED PURCH 45 DATE	
See Schedule		19 SCHE	DULE OF SUPPL	IES/ SERVI	CES	20 QUAN ORDE ACCEI		21 UNIT	22 UNIT	PRICE	23 AM	OUNT
* If quaniity accepted quantity ordered, indi quantity accepted belo 27a QUANTITY INSPECTED	ate by X. w quantity	lf different, enter ordered and en	as TEL: (b) (6) actual EMAIL: (b) (6) circle, BY: (b) (6)	D STATES OF	мѕто тне	(b)	(6)	RDERING OFF1	2	25 TOTA 26 DIFFERENC		.800.00
<ul> <li>SIGNATURE O</li> <li>MAILING ADD</li> </ul>						DATE (YYYYMMMI 8 SHIP NO	<i>D)</i> (	PRINTED Governme 9 do vouo	NT REPRE	ESENTATI		DRIZED
f TELEPHONE N 36. I certify this is a DATE b ( YYYYYMMMDD)	account	is correct a	L ADDRESS <b>nd proper for</b> FLE OF CERTIF			PARTI FINAL PAYMEN COMPI PARTI FINAL	AL VT LETE	2 PAID BY	-	CORRECT 34 CHECH	NT VERIFI FOR NUMBER	
7 RECEIVED AT	38	8 RECEIVED	BY	39 DATER (YYYYMM		0 TOTAL CONTAIN		1 S/R ACCO	OUNT NO	42 S/R V0	OUCHER NO	0

W911QY-13-D-0080 W911QY20F0196 Page 2 of 8

Section B - Supplies or Services and Prices

ITEM NO 5024	SUPPLIES/SERVICES		UNIT Each	UNIT PRICE (b) (4)		AMOUNT \$732,800.00				
EXERCISED OPTION	FDA Cleared NGDS Instr FFP	FDA Cleared NGDS Instrument Deliveries								
	FDA Cleared NGDS Instrument Deliveries V2.0G Configuration IAW Section C.3.3.2.1, Section J and Section B.12									
	The contractor shall deliver (b) (4) to the location specified in this delivery order. Each system									
	shall include a Hard-Sided Case, and Rugged Laptop with Cybersecurity Image#6 Software and the SARS-CoV-2 Software (b) (4) loaded into the									
	System prior to shipment. FOB: Destination									
	PURCHASE REQUEST 1 PSC CD: 6640	NUMBER: 001148	37083-0001							

NET AMT

\$732,800.00

ACRN AA CIN: GFEBS001148708300001 \$732,800.00

W911QY-13-D-0080 W911QY20F0196 Page 3 of 8

Section E - Inspection and Acceptance

## INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE TERMS

Supplies/services will be inspected/accepted at:

CLIN INSPECT AT 5024 Origin INSPECT BY Government ACCEPT AT Origin ACCEPT BY Government

W911QY-13-D-0080 W911QY20F0196 Page 4 of 8

Section F - Deliveries or Performance

### DELIVERY INFORMATION



W911QY-13-D-0080 W911QY20F0196 Page 5 of 8

Section G - Contract Administration Data

# ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

AA: 0212019202120350000MM0M01260 COST CODE: A5XAH AMOUNT: \$732,800.00			A.0011275.3.9.5	6100.0151021001
ACRN	CLIN/SLIN	CIN		AMOUNT
AA	5024	GFEBS0011	48708300001	\$732,800.00

#### Section I - Contract Clauses

#### CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE

#### 252.232-7003 Electronic Submission of Payment Requests and Receiving DEC 2018 Reports

#### CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY FULL TEXT

#### 252.232-7006 WIDE AREA WORKFLOW PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS (DEC 2018)

(a) Definitions. As used in this clause-

"Department of Defense Activity Address Code (DoDAAC)" is a six position code that uniquely identifies a unit, activity, or organization.

"Document type" means the type of payment request or receiving report available for creation in Wide Area WorkFlow (WAWF).

"Local processing office (LPO)" is the office responsible for payment certification when payment certification is done external to the entitlement system.

"Payment request" and "receiving report" are defined in the clause at 252.232-7003, Electronic Submission of Payment Requests and Receiving Reports.

(b) Electronic invoicing. The WAWF system provides the method to electronically process vendor payment requests and receiving reports, as authorized by Defense Federal Acquisition Regulation Supplement (DFARS) 252.232-7003, Electronic Submission of Payment Requests and Receiving Reports.

(c) WAWF access. To access WAWF, the Contractor shall-

(1) Have a designated electronic business point of contact in the System for Award Management at https://www.sam.gov; and

(2) Be registered to use WAWF at <u>https://wawf.eb mil/</u> following the step-by-step procedures for self-registration available at this web site.

(d) WAWF training. The Contractor should follow the training instructions of the WAWF Web-Based Training Course and use the Practice Training Site before submitting payment requests through WAWF. Both can be accessed by selecting the "Web Based Training" link on the WAWF home page at <u>https://wawf.eb mil/</u>.

(e) WAWF methods of document submission. Document submissions may be via web entry, Electronic Data Interchange, or File Transfer Protocol.

(f) WAWF payment instructions. The Contractor shall use the following information when submitting payment requests and receiving reports in WAWF for this contract or task or delivery order:

(1) Document type. The Contractor shall submit payment requests using the following document type(s):

(i) For cost-type line items, including labor-hour or time-and-materials, submit a cost voucher.

(ii) For fixed price line items-

(A) That require shipment of a deliverable, submit the invoice and receiving report specified by the Contracting Officer.

2-in-1

(Contracting Officer: Insert applicable invoice and receiving report document type(s) for fixed price line items that require shipment of a deliverable.)

(B) For services that do not require shipment of a deliverable, submit either the Invoice 2in1, which meets the requirements for the invoice and receiving report, or the applicable invoice and receiving report, as specified by the Contracting Officer.

(Contracting Officer: Insert either "Invoice 2in1" or the applicable invoice and receiving report document type(s) for fixed price line items for services.)

(iii) For customary progress payments based on costs incurred, submit a progress payment request.

(iv) For performance based payments, submit a performance based payment request.

(v) For commercial item financing, submit a commercial item financing request.

(2) Fast Pay requests are only permitted when Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) 52.213-1 is included in the contract.

[Note: The Contractor may use a WAWF "combo" document type to create some combinations of invoice and receiving report in one step.]

(3) Document routing. The Contractor shall use the information in the Routing Data Table below only to fill in applicable fields in WAWF when creating payment requests and receiving reports in the system.

#### Routing Data Table\*

Field Name in WAWF	Data to be entered in WAWF
Pay Official DoDAAC	HQ0490
Issue By DoDAAC	W911QY
Admin DoDAAC**	S4501A
Inspect By DoDAAC	W56XNH
Ship To Code	W56XNH
Other DoDAAC(s)	

(\*Contracting Officer: Insert applicable DoDAAC information. If multiple ship to/acceptance locations apply, insert "See Schedule" or "Not applicable.")

(\*\*Contracting Officer: If the contract provides for progress payments or performance-based payments, insert the DoDAAC for the contract administration office assigned the functions under FAR 42.302(a)(13).)

(4) Payment request. The Contractor shall ensure a payment request includes documentation appropriate to the type of payment request in accordance with the payment clause, contract financing clause, or Federal Acquisition Regulation 52.216-7, Allowable Cost and Payment, as applicable.

(5) Receiving report. The Contractor shall ensure a receiving report meets the requirements of DFARS Appendix F.

(g) WAWF point of contact.

(1) The Contractor may obtain clarification regarding invoicing in WAWF from the following contracting activity's WAWF point of contact.



(Contracting Officer: Insert applicable information or "Not applicable.")

(2) Contact the WAWF helpdesk at 866-618-5988, if assistance is needed.

(End of clause)

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	AHON/MODI	FICATION OF CONTRACT	J		1 2
. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.		5. PROJECT	NO.(If applicable)
200001	04-Feb-2021	0011487083-0001			
. ISSUED BY CODE	W911QY	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6)	CO	DE <b>S450</b>	1A
WEQK ACC-APG NATICK DIVISION 110 THOMAS JOHNSON DR SUITE #240 FREDERICK MD 21702		DCMA SALT LAKE CITY 6038 ASPEN AVE, BLDG 1289 HILL AFB, DODAAG SALT LAKE CITY UT 84056	D: S		
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR	(No. Street Country	State and Zin Cada)		ENT OF SO	LICITATION NO.
. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR BIOFIRE DEFENSE, LLC	(No., Street, County,	State and Zip Code)	9A. AWENDW	ENT OF 50	LICH ATION NO.
79 W 4500 S STE 14		Γ	9B. DATED (S	EE ITEM 11	1)
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84107-2663		-	104 1000 01	CONTRAC	TIODDED NO
			X 10A. MOD. OF W911QY20F0	196	I/ORDER NO.
			10B. DATED	(SEE ITEM	13)
ODE 088J2	FACILITY CO	DE	X 17-Apr-2020		
11	. THIS ITEM ONLY A	APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLIC	TATIONS		
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set fo	rth in Item 14. The hour and	date specified for receipt of Offer	is extended,	is not exter	nded.
Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pr	*	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-		
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a		nt; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment			
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR				IO BE	
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this				tter,	
provided each telegramor letter makes reference to th		dment, and is received prior to the opening hour and	d date specified.		
2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION I	DATA (If required)				
12 7111017	EM ADDI JEC ONI V	TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS	ODDEBS		
		TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ CT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITE:			
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURS CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A		authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH I	N ITEM 14 ARE N	MADE IN TI	HE
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT	OPDER IS MODIFIED	TO REF ECT THE ADMINISTRATIV	CHANCES (such	as changes i	noving
		SUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR		as changes h	i paying
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT	SENTERED INTO P	URSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:			
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification an	d authority)				
. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,	is required to sig	gn this document and return	copies to the issuin	g office.	
<ol> <li>DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIL where feasible.) Modification Control Number: (0)(6)(6)</li> <li>The purpose of this administrative modification</li> </ol>	211292			ect matter	
All other terms and conditions remain the sar	me. See Summary of (	Changes.			
cept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the	document referenced in Item	9A or 10A as heretofore changed remains unchange	red and in full force and	leffect	
5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type of		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CON			or print)
	- F	ICI /KO			F()
		TEL: (b) (8)	EMAIL: (b) (c)		
5B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNE		ICA	160	C. DATE SIGNED
		<sub>BY</sub> (b) (6)		0	4-Feb-2021
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Offi	cer)	0	
EXCEPTION TO SF 30		30-105-04	ST	ANDARD FO	ORM 30 (Rev. 10-8

W911QY-13-D-0080 W911QY20F0196P00001 Page 2 of 2

### SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

### SUMMARY OF CHANGES

### SECTION E - INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE

The	Acceptance/Inspection Schedule for	CLIN 5024 has bee	en changed from:	
	INSPECT AT	INSPECT BY	ACCEPT AT	ACCEPT BY
	Origin	Government	Origin	Government
To:				
	INSPECT AT	INSPECT BY	ACCEPT AT	ACCEPT BY
	Destination	Government	Destination	Government

(End of Summary of Changes)

	ORDER FOR	SUPPL	IES OR SE	RVICES				PA	GE 1 OF 5
1. CONTRACT/PURCH.ORDER/ AGREEMENTNO. W911QY-13-D-0080	2. DELIVERY ORDER/ W911QY20F0165	CALL NO.	3. DATE OF ORDE (YYYYMMMDD) 2020 Mar 20		Q/PUF 5064-00	CH. REQUES	TNO.	5. PRI	ORITY O-C9
6. ISSUED BY W 6QK ACC-APG NATICK CONTRACTING DIVISION BLDG 1 GENERAL GREENE AVENUE NATICK MA 01760-5011	CODE W911QY	DCM4 6038	MINISTERED B A SALT LAKE CITY ASPEN AVE, BLDG LAKE CITY UT 840	1289 HILL AF		CODE	S4501A	×	LIVERY FOB DESTINATIO OTHER Schedule if othe
9. CONTRACTOR BIOFIRE DEFENSE, LLC NAME 79 W 4500 S STE 14 AND SALT LAKE CITY UT 8410 ADDRESS	CODE 088J2 7-2663		FACILITY	5	(YYY	IVER TO FOB YMMMDD) CHEDULE OUNT TERMS		(Date) 11.M.	ARK IF BUSINESS SMALL SMALL DISADVANTAG WOMEN-OWNE
					3. MA See Ite		STO TH	E ADDRESS I	N BLOCK
14. SHIP TO BIOFIRE DEFENSE 79 W 4500 SOUTH, SUITE 14 SALT LAKE CITY UT 84107	CODE W 56XNH	DEFE DFAS WEST P.O. E	AYMENT WILL NSE FINANCE AN -COLUMBUS CEN ENTITLEMENT OF 30X 182317 MBUS OH 43218-2	D ACCOUNTIN TER PERATIONS	-	CODE HQ03: RVICE	39	PAC PA IDE N	MARK ALL CKAGES AND PERS WITH NTIFICATION UMBERS IN CKS 1 AND 2.
TYPE CALL	livery order/call is issued on a	nother Gover	rnment agency or in a	ccordance with a	and sub	ject to terms an	d conditions	s of above number	red contract.
ORDER Furnis	nce your quote dated h the following on terms specif	-2							
AND NAME OF CONTRACTOR If this box is marked, supplier 17. ACCOUNTING AND APPROP	must sign Acceptance and	TH, AND SIGNATUR d return the	AGREES TO PEI RE	RFORM THE	SAME				DATE SIGNE (YYYYMMMDD
See Schedule 18. ITEM NO. 19.	SCHEDULE OF SUPPLI	ES/ SERVI	CES	20. QUANT ORDERE ACCEPT	ED/	21. UNIT	22. UNIT	PRICE	23. AMOUNT
	SEE SCHED	ULE							
* If quantity accepted by the Government quantity ordered, indicate by X. If differe quantity accepted below quantity ordered	nt, enter actual		AMERICA	(b) (6	) ig / 08	RDERING OFFI		25. TOTAL 26. DIFFERENCES	\$2,440,000.00
27a. QUANTITY IN COLUMN 20	HASBEEN								
b. SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZE	D GOVERNMENT REPR	ESENTAT	CIVE c.	DATE (YYYYMMMDD				ND TITLE OI ESENTATIVI	FAUTHORIZED
e. MAILING ADDRESS OF AUT F	IORIZED GOVERNMEN	T REPRES	ENTATIVE 28	. SHIP NO.	2	9. DO VOUC	HER NO.	30. INITIALS	
f. TELEPHONE NUMBER g. 1	-MAIL ADDRESS			PARTIA FINAL	L 31	2. PAID BY		33. AMOUN CORRECT F	
36. I certify this account is cor a. DATE b. SIGNATURE AN (YYYYMMMDD)	rect and proper for part ND TITLE OF CERTIFY			COMPLE PARTIA	TE			34. CHECK N	
	EIVED BY 3	9. DATER (YYYYMM		FINAL TOTAL CONTAINE	4	I. S/R ACCO	UNT NO.	35. BILL OF 42. S/R VOU	LADING NO. CHER NO.
DD Form 1155, DEC 2001			PREVIOUSE			270 12			

W911QY-13-D-0080 W911QY20F0165 Page 2 of 5

Section B - Supplies or Services and Prices

ITEM NO 5025	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT Each	UNIT PRICE (b) (4)	AMOUNT \$2,440,000.00		
EXERCISED OPTION	FDA Cleared NGDS Instrument/Subparts FFP IAW Section C.3.3.2.1, Section J and Section B.12 the contractor shall deliver the following FDA Cleared NGDS Instrument Deliveries V2.0L Configuration and Sub-Parts:						
	(b) (4)						

The contractor shall ensure that the SARS-CoV-2 Software (b) (4) loaded into the system.

The contractor shall deliver the above items at the specified quantities in place, in a secure storage area identified for DoD use until such time as the Government modifies this Delivery Order with specific Government Locations.

FOB: Destination PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: 0011475064-0001 PSC CD: 6640

NET AMT

is

\$2,440,000.00

ACRN AA CIN: GFEBS001147506400001 \$2,440,000.00

W911QY-13-D-0080 W911QY20F0165 Page 3 of 5

Section E - Inspection and Acceptance

# INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE TERMS

Supplies/services will be inspected/accepted at:

CLIN INSPECT AT 5025 Destination INSPECT BY N/A ACCEPT AT Destination

ACCEPT BY Government

W911QY-13-D-0080 W911QY20F0165 Page 4 of 5

Section F - Deliveries or Performance

## DELIVERY INFORMATION

CLIN	DELIVERY DATE	QUANTITY	SHIP TO ADDRESS	DODAAC / CAGE
5025	31-AUG-2020	(b) (4)	BIOFIRE DEFENSE (b) (4) 79 W 4500 SOUTH, SUITE 14 SALT LAKE CITY UT 84107 (b) (4)	W56XNH

FOB: Destination

W911QY-13-D-0080 W911QY20F0165 Page 5 of 5

Section G - Contract Administration Data

## ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

COST C	202020200130000 ODE: A74SS VT: \$2,440,000.00	18810110101310	S.0069530.35.9	6100.9000021001
ACRN	CLIN/SLIN	CIN		AMOUNT
AA	5025	GFEBS001147	506400001	\$2,440,000.00